BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Empire District Electric ) Case No. ER-2008-0093
Company of Joplin, Missouri for Authority ) Tariff File No. YE-2006-0205
to File Tariffs Increasing Rates for Electric )

Service Provided to Customers in the )

Missouri Service Area of the Company )

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

COME NOW counsel for General Mills, Inc., James B. Deutsch, Marc H. Ellinger and the

law firm of Blitz, Bardgett & Deutsch, L.C., and withdraw as counsel in the above pending matter.

Respectfully submitted,

’ Jam B%fsgh, w7
Matc H. Ellinger, #40828
3 ast High Street
Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101

Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T hereby certify that true copies of the foregoing Motion to Withdraw as Counsel were sent
via electronic mail to the following parties on this 26™ day of March, 2008:

Missouri Public Service Commission
General Counsel’s Office

Steven Reed (steven.reed@psc.mo.gov)
Jennifer Heintz (jennifer.heintz@psc.mo.gov)

Brydon Swearengen & England

Dean Cooper (dcooper@brydonlaw.com
Russ Mitten (rmitten@brydonlaw.com

Lori Rackers (lrackers@brvdonlaw.com)

Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson
Stuart Conrad (stucon@fcplaw.com)

David Woodsmall (dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com)

Office of Public Counsel
Lewis R. Mills, Jr. (opcservice@ded.mo.gov)

Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Shelley Woods (shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov
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